

FSM Staff Community Involvement & Volunteering



Featured FSM Staff Volunteer Program:

ADRANAH'S HEART

Team Member: Adranah Stewart (Sarasota Bay Club/Bayshore Place)

Adranah's Heart (facebook.com/adranahsheart) is a place where families in need of back-to-school supplies, backpacks, clothing, food for the holidays, and counseling through their situations can come. "Giving back is something so pure that can easily be done, but is not being done."

Adranah's Heart was started by Adranah Stewart as a way to give back to the community following her own hardships through homelessness with two children after the loss of her own mother to cancer.

Adranah had fully funded the organization until 2018 when she gained volunteers to assist with events, donating money, and helping to purchase supplies. Volunteers are always needed to help plan and work events as well help gather donations and supplies.

For more information or to find out how you can help, please contact Adranah Stewart at: adranahsheart@gmail.com.

Many of us contribute precious time and resources to help others in our community. In this spirit, Freedom Senior Management is introducing our Community Involvement Volunteer Program in celebration of how

you actively make a difference!

We want to honor you by learning about your efforts in the community and sharing it! In this way, we can recognize and support your work in the communities in which we live. The Community Involvement Volunteer Program will feature a different team member each month in an email, highlighting their volunteer efforts, providing information about their preferred Charity, and how others can join in their work.

In addition, all featured 501(c)3 Charities will receive a donation.

We look forward to learning more about you and your charitable works!

Please download and complete the Community Involvement Volunteer Program form and submit this to Human Resources. If you have any questions about the program, please contact Teresa Wyer at (941) 954-1111.

Thank you.

Download Submission Form PDF

Please forward submissions to Human Resources or TWyer@freedomsenior.com